2022, Ch. 257, Sec. 2. )

  The department may approve all, or part of, a loan request pursuant to Article 7 (commencing with Section 80480), except
the maximum amount of a loan approved pursuant to Article 7 (commencing with Section 80480) shall not exceed two million five
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).

(Added by Stats. 2022, Ch. 257, Sec. 2. (AB 2293) Effective January 1, 2023. Operative January 1, 2024, pursuant to Sec. 4 of Stats. 2022, Ch.
257.)

  The department shall not approve a loan pursuant to Article 7 (commencing with Section 80480) if the total debt against the